
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSI 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE 

January 10, 2022 

FILE WIIB SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Candidate: _B_ll_l_C_liff_o_rd_,_M_D ___________________ _ 

Address: 102 Drury Lane 

City and Zip Code:,_G_ar_d_e_n_C_i_tv __ '---~-------- County: Finney 

of,c:: s ht Representative uce oug : _______________ _ District: _1_2_2 ____ _ 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ............ , ............................................ . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) ............................. .. 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .................................. ., ...... , 

6. In-Kind Contrib11Uons (Use Schedule B) ......... O 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............ .. 25,000.00 

0 

26,525.00 

26,525.00 

2,935.36 

23,589.64 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined byme 
and to the best of my knowledge and beliefis true, correct and complete, I understand that the intentional 
failure to filo this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

1/9/2022 

Date 

GEC Form 2021 



Bill Clifford, MD 

(Name of Candidate) 

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIIJUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Dute of Contributor Titan SIS0 
C'llllh Cbcek Lona _E f'11nds 

Or~er 

11/29/21 J3ill Clifford 
h 02 Drury Lane v' 
tiarden City, KS 67846 

12/13/21 Pinegar and Associates 
513 SW Van Buren, #2 ti 
Topeka, KS 66603 

12/22/21 Bill and Jean Clifford 
102 Drury Lane ti 
Garden City, KS 67846 

12/27/21 Kansas Chamber of Commerce 
~5SWTopeka ti 
!Topeka, KS 66612 

12/27/21 Kansas Contractors Association 
BOO SW Jackson, #800 V 
Topeka, KS 66612 

,. ' ' ·, , .. 

<< '• . it,::;:'.:(>,_' 

Complete ifJast page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipt~ for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions Wlien Contributor Not Known 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 
Loan or Other 

Receipt 

25.00 

500.00 

25,000.00 

500.00 

500.00 

26,525.00 

0 

0 

0 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Bill Clifford, MD 

( Name of C11ndidatc) 

Date Name aud Addreu 

12/21/21 Fireplt PR 
PO Box 19602 
Lenexa, KS 66285 

12/23/21 Firepit PR 
PO Box 19602 
Lenexa, KS 66285 

12123/21 Fireplt PR 
PO Box 19602 
Lenexa, KS 66285 

12/31/21 Commerce Bank 
1111 N Fleming St. 
Garden City, KS 

Newsletter 

Purpose of Eipeudtture 
or Dllhur1ement 

Newsletter Printing 

Newsletter Postage 

Bank Fee 

Complete iflast page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures '\'his Period 

Amount 

200.00 

1,531.34 

1,199.02 

5.00 

2,935.36 

2,935.36 

Tot~! Unitemized Expenditures of$50 or less 0 

Page __ 01_· _ 



Bill Clifford, MD 

( Name: ofCandidato) 

Date Name and Addreu 

12/22/'l1 Bill and Jean Clifford 
102 Drury Lane 
Garden City, KS 67846 

SCHEDULED 
OTHER TRANSACTIONS 

Loan 

Nature of Account or Loan Payable 
or Loan Recelvable 

Complete If last page of Schedule D 

Balance at 
Clo1e of 
Perl.Gd 

25,000.00 

25,000.00 

25,000.00 

Pago __ of __ 


