-			

KANSAS	GOVERNMENTAL	ETHICS	COMMISSI	QN

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

January 10, 2022

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS A. Name of Candidate: Bill Clifford, MD Address: 102 Drury Lane City and Zip Code: Garden City Office Sought: Representative District: 122 B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period 2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	
City and Zip Code: Garden City County: Termination Report 122	
City and Zip Code: Garden City County: Termination Report 122 District: 122 District: 122 District: 221 District: 221 County: 221 County: 221 221 County: 221 221 District: 221 221 District: 221	
Office Sought: Representative District: 122 B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	
 B. Check only if appropriate; Amended Filing Termination Report C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021) Cash on hand at beginning of period	
2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	(
	525.00
	625.00
+, Total Experiations and Other Disburscherins (Ose Sebedule O) manamination and	35.36
5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 non 5)	589.64
6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	
7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) 25,000.00	

Date

Signature of Candidate or Treasager L

GEC Form 2021

net-s be-

.



SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Bill Clifford, MD

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Check Individual Giving More Appropriate Box		Amount of Cash, Check,			
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Lonn	<u>E funds</u> Other	Loan or Other Receipt
11/29/21	Bill Clifford 102 Drury Lane Garden City, KS 67846		~				25.00
12/13/21	Pinegar and Associates 513 SW Van Buren, #2 Topeka, KS 66603			~			500.00
12/22/21	Bill and Jean Clifford 102 Drury Lane Garden City, KS 67846				~		25,000.00
12/27/21	Kansas Chamber of Commerce 835 SW Topeka Topeka, KS 66612			~			500.00
12/27/21	Kansas Contractors Association 800 SW Jackson, #800 Topeka, KS 66612			~			500.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	Subtotal This Page						24 -5- 50.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	26,525.00
Total Uniternized Contributions (\$50 or less)	0
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	0
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	0
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	26,525.00

Page of

•

, .

:

Print

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Bill Clifford, MD

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
12/21/21	Fireplt PR PO Box 19602 Lenexa, KS 66285	Newsletter	200.00
12/23/21	Firepit PR PO Box 19602 Lenexa, KS 66285	Newsletter Printing	1,531.34
12/23/21	Firepit PR PO Box 19602 Lenexa, KS 66285	Newsletter Postage	1,199.02
12/31/21	Commerce Bank 1111 N Fleming St. Garden City, KS	Bank Fee	5.00
architere and the first is the first of the			-
	Subtotal This Page		2,935.36

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	2,935.36
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	2,935.36

Page of

Print Dade

: . .

÷

ł

•

SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Bill Clifford, MD

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Balance at Close of Period
12/22/21	Bili and Jean Clifford 102 Drury Lane Garden City, KS 67846	Loan	25,000.00
	· · ·		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	Subtotal Thia Tage		25,000.0

Complete if last page of Schedule D

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary)	25,000.0
Pago	of

Print nana

4

:

3

1

t

1

,

: